MNS University of Agriculture Multan
1st Merit List For BS Information Technology
Self Support
(Wednesday 13th of September 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in BS Information Technology Degree Programme for the
Academic Session- 2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (Rs. Rs. 48000/-) up-to 15 Sep 2023
during office hours (09:00 AM to 5:00 PM) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the
respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

1.

The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I
(70% weightage).

2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is
available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their
documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.

3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or
privilege independently for any claim for final admission.

4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate
result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.

5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS
Information Technology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.

6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university
policy.

(Application of the candidates with Fee Chalan Missing, and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid
information)
Errors and Omissions are Excepted
Applicants in Merit (Self Support)
SSC HSSC
Obtained/ Obtained/ Hafiz-

Candidate Father's Qualifying Total Total e- Merit
S#  Application# Name Name CNIC Degree (%Age) (%Age) Quran %Age Remarks
1 2390 AlZA SALEEM SALEEM 3230447150596 F.Sc. Pre- 981/1100 ( 329/505 0 72.359

AKHTAR KHAN Medical 89.182) (65.149)
BHUTTA

2 2337 NABIHA MUMTAZ 3630255526666  ICS 1012/1100 ( 322/510 0 71.798

KASHAF AHMAD (Intermediate 92.000) (63.137)

with Computer
Science)

3 989 AREEBA RANA SADIQ 3630272710282 F.Sc. Pre- 966/1100 ( 335/520 0 71.44

SADIQ MAHMOOD Engineering 87.818) (64.423)
4 3287 MUHAMMAD ~ WARYAM 3230442008267  F.Sc. Pre- 841/1100 ( 345/505 0 70.759

FAHEEM KHAN Medical 76.455) (68.317)
5 1350 MIRZA MIRZA KHALID 3230410452507  F.Sc. Pre- 1072/1100 ( 297/505 0 70.402

MUHAMMAD ~ MEHMOOD Medical 97.455) (58.812)

WASIF



10

11

12

13

14

15

1108

2329

502

1445

5027

776

75

3130

1897

1088

ALI KHALID

MUNEEB
SIDDIQUI

ASADULLAH

HADIQA BINT-
E-HABIB

IBTESAM UL
HASSAN

MUHAMMAD
ABDULLAH

QAMAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD
AMEER
HAMZA

ABDULLAH
TALAL

AHMAD
MUGHAL

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

KHALID
MEHMOOD

ASIF ALI
SIDDIQUI

MUHAMMAD
SHARIF

HABIB UR
REHMAN

RIAZ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD
SAJID
SHEHZAD

ZAFAR IQBAL

NAZAR
HUSSAIN

AMANAT ALI

ARIF MUGHAL

3630414710645

3630202834147

3130331275485

3630223785740

3220399649327

3630211293109

3660209057009

3630214778901

3450286025453

3630268536171

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

ICS
(Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

ICS
(Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

F.Sc. Pre-
Engineering

F.Sc. Pre-
Medical

ICS
(Intermediate
with Computer
Science)

847/1100 (
77.000)

933/1100 (
84.818)

838/1100 (
76.182)

876/1100 (
79.636)

742/1100 (
67.455)

957/1100 (
87.000)

936/1100 (
85.091)

872/1100 (
79.273)

946/1100 (
86.000)

842/1100 (
76.545)

339/505
(67.129)

331/520
(63.654)

345/520
(66.346)

327/505
(64.752)

355/510
(69.608)

305/505
(60.396)

312/510
(61.176)

327/520
(62.885)

300/505
(59.406 )

313/510
(61.373)

70.091

70.001

69.299

69.217

68.962

68.38

68.353

67.797

67.387

65.924



