MNS University of Agriculture Multan 1st Merit List For BS Information Technology Self Support

(Wednesday 13th of September 2023)

The following candidates have been provisionally selected for admission in **BS Information Technology** Degree Programme for the Academic Session- 2023-27. The provisionally selected candidates are directed to submit their fee i.e. (**Rs. Rs. 48000/-)** up-to **15 Sep 2023** during office hours (**09:00 AM to 5:00 PM**) positively after the verification of original documents from the Coordinators/Advisors at the respective department of University, otherwise their candidature shall stand cancelled.

NOTE:

- 1. The merit for admission has been calculated on the basis of the aggregate of Matriculation (30% weightage) and Intermediate Part-I (70% weightage).
- 2. It will be obligatory for the candidates to bring all original documents i.e. Matric certificate, Intermediate Roll No. Slip (If result is available then HSSC result card), Domicile, Character Certificate and CNIC/B-Form along with five sets of photocopies of their documents & five recent photographs at the time of admission.
- 3. The list is issued; errors and omissions are accepted, as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not itself confer any right or privilege independently for any claim for final admission.
- 4. Final Admission is subjected to the verification of documents and fulfillment of eligibility criteria after the declaration of intermediate result and the admission of the candidate who fails to fulfill the criteria will be cancelled.
- 5. The admission is granted provisionally only and candidates will have to ensure the basic eligibility criteria for admission in BS Information Technology (50% Marks in intermediate) after declaration of intermediate result.
- 6. The admission of candidate/s who fail to fulfill the basic admission criteria will be cancelled and fee will be returned as per university policy.

(Application of the candidates with **Fee Chalan Missing**, **Documents Missing** and * will only be considered subject to provision of necessary valid information)

Errors and Omissions are Excepted

Applicants in Merit (Self Support)

S#	Application#	Candidate Name	Father's Name	CNIC	Qualifying Degree	SSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	HSSC Obtained/ Total (%Age)	Hafiz- e- Quran	Merit %Age	Remarks
1	2390	AIZA SALEEM	SALEEM AKHTAR KHAN BHUTTA	3230447150596	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	981/1100 (89.182)	329/505 (65.149)	0	72.359	
2	2337	NABIHA KASHAF	MUMTAZ AHMAD	3630255526666	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	1012/1100 (92.000)	322/510 (63.137)	0	71.798	
3	989	AREEBA SADIQ	RANA SADIQ MAHMOOD	3630272710282	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	966/1100 (87.818)	335/520 (64.423)	0	71.44	Documents Missing
4	3287	MUHAMMAD FAHEEM	WARYAM KHAN	3230442008267	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	841/1100 (76.455)	345/505 (68.317)	0	70.759	
5	1350	MIRZA MUHAMMAD WASIF	MIRZA KHALID MEHMOOD	3230410452507	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	1072/1100 (97.455)	297/505 (58.812)	0	70.402	

Errors and Omissions are Excepted										
6	1108	ALI KHALID	KHALID MEHMOOD	3630414710645	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	847/1100 (77.000)	339/505 (67.129)	0	70.091	
7	2329	MUNEEB SIDDIQUI	ASIF ALI SIDDIQUI	3630202834147	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	933/1100 (84.818)	331/520 (63.654)	0	70.001	
8	502	ASADULLAH	MUHAMMAD SHARIF	3130331275485	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	838/1100 (76.182)	345/520 (66.346)	0	69.299	
9	1445	HADIQA BINT- E-HABIB	HABIB UR REHMAN	3630223785740	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	876/1100 (79.636)	327/505 (64.752)	0	69.217	
10	5027	IBTESAM UL HASSAN	RIAZ HUSSAIN	3220399649327	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	742/1100 (67.455)	355/510 (69.608)	0	68.962	
11	776	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	MUHAMMAD SAJID SHEHZAD	3630211293109	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	957/1100 (87.000)	305/505 (60.396)	0	68.38	
12	75	QAMAR IQBAL	ZAFAR IQBAL	3660209057009	ICS (Intermediate with Computer Science)	936/1100 (85.091)	312/510 (61.176)	0	68.353	
13	3130	MUHAMMAD AMEER HAMZA	NAZAR HUSSAIN	3630214778901	F.Sc. Pre- Engineering	872/1100 (79.273)	327/520 (62.885)	0	67.797	
14	1897	ABDULLAH TALAL	AMANAT ALI	3450286025453	F.Sc. Pre- Medical	946/1100 (86.000)	300/505 (59.406)	0	67.387	
15	1088	AHMAD MUGHAL	ARIF MUGHAL	3630268536171	ICS (Intermediate	842/1100 (76.545)	313/510 (61.373)	0	65.924	

(Intermediate with Computer Science)